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Calendar of Events 

Academic Year 2023 - 2024 

Autumn Term 2023 

Date Event Time 

Wednesday 6th September School Opens 8:45am 

Tuesday 12th September Judo Assembly NA 

Friday 15th September Brass lessons begin 10:30am 

Friday 15th September Rock Steady Assembly and Workshops NA 

Monday 18th September Welcome to Year Reception meeting  9:00am 

Monday 18th September Welcome to Year 2 Parent meeting  3:30pm 

Tuesday 19th September Welcome to Year 1 Parent meeting 3:30pm 

Wednesday 20th September  Welcome to Year 5 Parent meeting 3:30pm 

Wednesday 20th September Welcome to Year 3 Parent meeting 3:30pm 

Thursday 21st September Welcome to Year 4 Parent meeting 3:30pm 

Thursday 21st September  Welcome to Year 6 Parent meeting 5:00pm 

Monday 18th September Archery Assembly and Workshops NA 

Wednesday 20th September Fire Safety Visit NA 

Friday 22nd September Rock Steady lessons begin NA 

Tuesday 26th September Ukulele lessons begin 1-:45am 

Friday 29th September MacMillan Coffee Morning TBC 

Thursday 5th October National Poetry Day – theme: refuge NA 

Thursday 5th October Governors 3:30pm 

Wednesday 25th October Parents Evening TBC 

Thursday 26th October Parents Evening TBC 

Friday 27th October Responsibility Values Assembly 9:00am 

Friday 27th October School Closes - Last Day of term 3:15pm 

HALF TERM HOLIDAY Monday 30th October – 3rd November  

Monday 6th November Inset Day - School Closed NA 

Tuesday 7th November School Opens 8:45am 

Tuesday 7th November Rec & Year 6 Height and Weight check  NA 

Wednesday 8th November Individual Photographs TBC 

Thursday 9th November Governors 3:30pm 

Friday 10th November World Science Day NA 

Monday 13th November Flu Immunisations NA 

Friday 24th November (possibly Sat 
25th or Sun 26th) 

Rainhill Christmas Lights Switch On – Oakdene choir to 
perform 

TBC 

Wednesday 6th December & 
Thursday 7th December 

Nativity Performances (KS1) TBC 

TBC Christmas Church Service at St Anne’s TBC 

TBC  Christmas Dinner & Christmas Jumper Day  TBC 

Thursday 14th December  Governors 3:30pm 
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Friday 15th December Respect Values Assembly 9:00am 

Tuesday 19th December  Class Parties  TBC 

Wednesday 20th December Toy Day  NA 

Wednesday 20th December School Closes – Last Day of term  3:15pm 

WINTER HOLIDAY Thursday 21st December – Wednesday 3rd January  

Spring Term 2024 

Date Event Time 

Thursday 4th January  School Opens 8:45am 

Friday 12th January Swimming Year 4  NA 

Thursday 1st February Governors 3:30pm 

Wednesday 7th February Parents Evening TBC 

Thursday 8th February Parents Evening TBC 

Friday 9th February Friendship Values Assembly 9:00am 

Friday 9th February School Closes - Last Day of term  3:15pm 

HALF TERM HOLIDAY Monday 12th February – Friday 16th February  

Monday 19th February School Opens  8:45am  

Friday 23rd February  Swimming Year 5 NA 

Friday 22nd March Honesty Values Assembly  9:00am 

Thursday 28th March Governors   3:30pm 

Thursday 28th March  School Closes – Last Day of term  3:15pm 

SPRING HOLIDAYS Friday 29th March – Friday 12th April   

Summer Term 2024 

Monday 15th April  School Opens 8:45pm 

Friday 19th April  Swimming Year 3 NA 

Monday 6th May  Bank Holiday – School Closed  NA 

Monday 13th May  Y6 SATs Week  NA 

Thursday 23rd May  Governors 3:30pm 

Friday 24th May  Determination Values Assembly 9:00am 

Friday 24th May School Closes – Last Day of term  3:15pm 

HALF TERM HOLIDAYS – Monday 27th May – Friday 31st May  

Monday 3rd June  School Opens 8:45am 

Monday 3rd June  Y4 Multiplication Check NA 

Friday 7th June  Swimming Year 6 NA 

Monday 10th June  Phonics Screening Week NA 

Thursday 11th July  Governors  3:30pm 

Wednesday 10th July Year 6 Production 2:00pm 

Thursday 11th July Year 6 Production 6:00pm 

Thursday 18th July  Pride Values Assembly  9:00am 

Friday 19th July  Last Day of the Academic Year – School Closes  3:15pm  

Friday 19th July Year 6 Leavers Service 9:30am 

Monday 22nd July Inset Day – School Closed  NA 

Tuesday 23rd July Inset Day – School Closed  NA 

Additional information regarding events will be advertised nearer the time 

All sections highlighted in light blue are parental events  

Please note, that in some cases, we have not been able to secure a firm date yet. As soon as possible, 

we will provide an update.   


